\$140.00 85136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerald Cleantech Fund II, LP		02/15/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GUERNSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TerraLUX, Inc.
Street Address:	1830 Lefthand Circle, Suite B
City:	Longmont
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85136439	DYNAMIC TRANSFORMER RECOGNITION
Serial Number:	78494524	MINISTAR2
Serial Number:	78309097	TERRALUX LED LIGHT ENGINE
Serial Number:	78309089	TERRALUX
Serial Number:	77874806	LEDSENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1:4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329034-541
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Zander
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0575

900354948

Total Attachments: 3 source=Emerald IP Rel#page1.tif source=Emerald IP Rel#page2.tif source=Emerald IP Rel#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0576

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of February <u>15</u>, 2012 by Emerald CleanTech Fund II, LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of <u>Guernsey</u> ("Assignor") for the benefit of TerraLUX, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "IP") to the Assignor under a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 6, 2011, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that Assignor may have in the IP.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in the IP.

Address:

495 King Street West, 2nd Floor Toronto, Ontario Canada M5V 1K4 ASSIGNOR:

By

EMERALD CLEANTECH FUND II, LP

Title: Director - Emerald Partners I Limited

As General Partner to ECF II Management LP

As General Partner to Emerald Cleantech Fund II LP

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Description	Patent/App. No.	File Date
Adjustable Beam Portable Light	12533464	7/31/09
Advanced Cooling Method and Device for LED Lighting	12652727	1/5/10
Method and Device for Remote Sensing and Control of LED Lights	12683393	1/6/10
Light emitting diode replacement lamp	12834234	7/12/10
LED power supply detection and control	12948586	11/17/10
LED dimmer control	12948589	11/17/10
LED thermal management	12948591	11/17/10
Light emitting diode replacement lamp	13093197	4/25/11
Light emitting diode replacement lamp	7296913	11/20/07
Replacement illumination device for a miniature flashlight bulb	7300173	11/27/07
Universal light emitting illumination device and method	7318661	1/15/08
Replacement illumination device for a miniature flashlight bulb	7448770	11/11/08
Light emitting diode replacement lamp	7597456	10/6/09
Replacement illumination device for a miniature flashlight bulb	7699494	4/20/10
Light emitting diode replacement lamp	7777430	8/17/10
Light emitting diode replacement lamp	7946730	5/24/11
Replacement illumination device for an incandescent lamp	8033682	10/11/11

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
DYNAMIC TRANSFORMER RECOGNITION	85136439	9/23/10
MINISTAR2	78494524	10/5/04
TERRALUX LED LIGHT ENGINE	78309097	10/3/03
TerraLUX	78309089	10/3/03
LEDSENSE	77874806	11/17/09